DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
November, 2024 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
FOD814/D
4-Pin DIP Phototransistor
Optocouplers

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/s max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 min max.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
FOD817X DIP 4−Pin Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817XS SMT 4−Pin (Lead Bend) Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817XSD SMT 4−Pin (Lead Bend) Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD817X300 DIP 4−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817X3S SMT 4−Pin (Lead Bend), DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817X3SD SMT 4−Pin (Lead Bend), DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD817X300W DIP 4−Pin, 0.4″ Lead Spacing, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option Tube (100 units per tube)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTE: The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the FOD814 products. ″X″ denotes the Current
Transfer Ratio (CTR) options.
PDIP4 4.6x6.5, 2.54P
CASE 646CA
ISSUE O
DATE 31 JUL 2016